


**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Materials for the Rehab of School Building, Personas Elem. School, PErsonas, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.


The Items Awarded to: CARINGAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2023-356302

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
41	pcs	2 X 2 x 5mm Angle Bar	1,648.00	67,568.00
10	pcs	2 x 4 x 5mm Angle Bar	2,799.00	27,990.00
120	pcs	1-1/2 x 1-1/2 x 5mm Angle Bar	1,049.00	125,880.00
74	pcs	2" x 3" x 1.5mm thk.-6m	749.00	55,426.00
10	pcs	1" 1/2" x 6mm thk. Flat Bars-6m	895.00	8,950.00
6	pcs	Angle Bar 2 x 2 x 5mm	1,648.00	9,888.00
1	unit	Acetylene	798.00	798.00
1	unit	Oxygen	798.00	798.00
8	box	Welding Rod (2.5 kg/box)	248.00	1,984.00
3	pcs	Cut Off Disc 14"	598.00	1,794.00
2	gals	Epoxy Primer	998.00	1,996.00
1	gals	Lacquer Thinner	329.00	329.00
5	pcs	Paint Brush 2"	74.00	370.00
5	pcs	Grinding Disc	119.00	595.00
249.32	lm	Pre-Painted roof panel rib type ga. 25	532.00	132,638.24
8	box	Blind Rivets 1/2 x 1/8	279.00	2,232.00
1375	pcs	Text Screw 2"	2.50	3,437.50
1	gals	Vulca Seal	1,599.00	1,599.00
8	pcs	Metal Cutting Disk 4"	64.00	512.00
32	pcs	Flashing 16"	674.00	21,568.00
10	pcs	Ridge Roll Ga. 25	674.00	6,740.00
11	pcs	Outside Gutter	1,199.00	13,189.00
104.58	lm	Pre-Painted roof panel ord. corr. Ga. 25	532.00	55,636.56
3	box	Blind Rivets 1/2 x 1/8	279.00	837.00
405	pcs	Tex Screw 2"	2.50	1,012.50
1	gals	Vulcaseal	1,599.00	1,599.00
8	pcs	Metal Cutting Disk 4"	64.00	512.00
20	pcs	Flashing 16"	674.00	13,480.00
5	pcs	Ridge Roll Ga. 25	674.00	3,370.00
15	pcs	Jalousie Blade	99.00	1,485.00
48	bdft	6 pcs- 2 x 6 x 12 Coco Lumber	34.50	1,656.00
<b>SUB- TOTAL</b>				<b>565,869.80</b>


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this DEC 19 2023 in the City of Calapan.

  
**Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN**  
Engineer II  
BAC Member

  
**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

  
**Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO**  
City Legal Officer  
BAC Member

  
**DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT**  
City Veterinarian  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

  
**Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer  
BAC Chairperson

  
**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor